1	RESOLUTION NO. 180130
2	PASSED
4	
5	
6	A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of
7 8	Gainesville, Florida; relating to the levy of general municipal purpose Ad Valorem Taxes for the 2018-2019
9	fiscal year; establishing the proposed Millage Rate;
10	computing the rolled back rate; setting a public hearing
11	notice to the Alachua County property appraiser; and
12	providing an immediate effective date.
13	
14 15	WHEREAS, the Alachua County Property Appraiser certified the 2018 taxable values to
16	the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida on June 22, 2018.
17	WHEREAS, the gross taxable value for operating purposes not exempt from taxation
18	within Alachua County has been certified by the County Property Appraiser to the City of
19	Gainesville as \$6,689,542,624.
20	WHEREAS, Section 200.065, Florida Statutes, requires the City Commission to advise
21	the Property Appraiser of its rolled-back millage rate, its proposed millage rate, and of the time,
22	date, and place at which a public hearing will be held to consider the proposed millage rate and
23	the proposed tentative budget.
24	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION
25	OF THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA:
26	Section 1. The proposed millage rate necessary to fund the proposed tentative general
27	purpose municipal budget for the City of Gainesville's 2018-2019 fiscal year is 4.7474 mills.
28	Section 2. The FY 2018-2019 proposed operating millage rate is 4.7474 mills, which is
29	less than the rolled-back rate of 4.7848 mills by 0.78%.
30	

ive budget for general municipal purposes on Thursday, September 6, 2018, at six o'clock or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, in the City Hall Auditorium on the first of City Hall, 200 East University Avenue, City of Gainesville, Florida. Section 4. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to provide a copy of this ation to the Alachua County Property Appraiser for use in preparing the Notice of Proposed erty Taxes, as required by Section 200.069, Florida Statutes, and to execute, as the mistering Official, any Department of Revenue forms necessary to complete this ication. Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption. PASSED AND ADOPTED, this day of July, 2018.
of City Hall, 200 East University Avenue, City of Gainesville, Florida. Section 4. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to provide a copy of this ation to the Alachua County Property Appraiser for use in preparing the Notice of Proposed erty Taxes, as required by Section 200.069, Florida Statutes, and to execute, as the inistering Official, any Department of Revenue forms necessary to complete this lication. Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.
Section 4. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to provide a copy of this ation to the Alachua County Property Appraiser for use in preparing the Notice of Proposed crty Taxes, as required by Section 200.069, Florida Statutes, and to execute, as the anistering Official, any Department of Revenue forms necessary to complete this fication. Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.
ation to the Alachua County Property Appraiser for use in preparing the Notice of Proposed erty Taxes, as required by Section 200.069, Florida Statutes, and to execute, as the inistering Official, any Department of Revenue forms necessary to complete this lication. Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.
erty Taxes, as required by Section 200.069, Florida Statutes, and to execute, as the inistering Official, any Department of Revenue forms necessary to complete this lication. Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.
inistering Official, any Department of Revenue forms necessary to complete this ication. Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.
Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.
Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.
PASSED AND ADOPTED, this day of July, 2018.
Lauren Poe, Mayor
Approved as to Form and Legality:
Nicolle M. Shalley, City Attorney
EST: